                         Rev. A/NX
BAS40WS3
Two Terminals
   Schottky Barrier Diodes
 TAITRON COMPONENTS INCORPORATED www.taitroncomponents.com
Page 1 of 5  Tel:   (800)-TAITRON       (800)-824-8766 (661)-257-6060
 Fax: (800)-TAITFAX  (800)-824-8329 (661)-257-6415
 Two Terminals Schottky Barrier Diode
Features
 Fast switching speed
 High conductor
 Surface mount package ideally suited for automatic insertion
Electrical identical standard JEDEC
 RoHS compliant
Mechanical Data
Case: SOD-323, Plastic Case
Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
 Polarity: Color band denotes the cathode end
Weight: Approx. 0.004 gram
Maximum Ratings (T Ambient=25ºC unless noted otherwise)
Symbol   Description BAS40WS3 Unit  Conditions
 Marking Code S40
VR Reverse Voltage 40 V
VRRM Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage 40 V
IF(AV) Average Rectified Current 200 mA
IFSM
Non-repetitive Peak Forward Surge
Current
4.0 A t=1mS
PD Power Dissipation 225 mW
RthJA
Thermal Resistance, Junction to
Ambient
56 °C/W
TJ MaxJunction Temperature 150 °C
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -55 to +150 °C
SOD-323
Two Terminals Schottky Barrier Diodes
Rev. A/NX
  BAS40WS3
www.taitroncomponents.com Page 2 of 5
Fig.1- Forward Current Derating Curve
 Ambient Temperature (°C)
Electrical Characteristics (T Ambient=25ºC unless noted otherwise)
Symbol   Description Min. Max. Unit  Conditions
V(BR) Reverse Breakdown Voltage 40 - V IR=10µA
VF Forward Voltage
- 0.38 V IF=1mA
- 0.50 V IF=10mA
- 1.00 V IF=40mA
IR Reverse Current
- 1.0 µA VR=25V
 10 µA VR=40V
CT Total Capacitance - 5.0 pF VR=0V, f=1MHz
Typical Characteristics Curves
A
v
e
ra
g
e
 F
o
rw
a
rd
 R
e
c
ti
fi
e
d
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(m
A
)
                  Fig.2- Typical Junction Capacitance
                        Reverse Voltage (V)
J
u
n
c
ti
o
n
 C
a
p
a
c
it
a
n
c
e
 (
p
F
)
Two Terminals Schottky Barrier Diodes
Rev. A/NX
  BAS40WS3
www.taitroncomponents.com Page 3 of 5
 Fig.3- Typical Instantaneous Forward Characteristics
      Instantaneous Forward Voltage (V)
In
s
ta
n
ta
n
e
o
u
s
 F
o
rw
a
rd
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(m
A
)
     Fig.4-Typical Reverse Characteristics
Reverse Voltage (V)
In
s
ta
n
ta
n
e
o
u
s
 R
e
v
e
rs
e
 L
e
a
k
a
g
e
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(µ
A
)
Two Terminals Schottky Barrier Diodes
Rev. A/NX
  BAS40WS3
www.taitroncomponents.com Page 4 of 5
Dimensions in inch (mm)
Mounting Pad Layout in inch (mm)
Packing Information
Tape and Reel --- 5K per 7” Plastic Reel
SOD-323
Two Terminals Schottky Barrier Diodes
Rev. A/NX
  BAS40WS3
www.taitroncomponents.com Page 5 of 5
Voltage Rating: 40V
Schottky Barrier Rectifier
Factory Location Code
Packing Code:
 TR70: 7” Tape & Reel, RoHS
Package Code: SOD-323
Ordering Information
     BAS  40 -  WS3 –XX–TR70
How to contact us
US HEADQUARTERS
28040 WEST HARRISON PARKWAY, VALENCIA, CA 91355-4162
Tel:    (800)-TAITRON   (800)-824-8766   (661)-257-6060
Fax:   (800)-TAITFAX    (800)-824-8329   (661)-257-6415
Email: taitron@taitroncomponents.com
TAITRON COMPONENTS MEXICO, S.A .DE C.V.
BOULEVARD CENTRAL 5000 INTERIOR 5 PARQUE INDUSTRIAL ATITALAQUIA, HIDALGO
C.P. 42970 MEXICO
Tel: +52-55-5560-1519
Fax: +52-55-5560-2190
TAITRON COMPONENT TECHNOLOGY, SHANGHAI CORPORATION
METROBANK PLAZA,1160 WEST YAN’AN ROAD, SUITE 1503, SHANGHAI,200052, CHINA
Tel: +86-21-5424-9942
                                                          Fax: +86-21-2302-5027
CROSS REGION PLAZA, 899 LINGLING ROAD, SUITE 18C, SHANGHAI, 200030, CHINA
Tel: +86-21-5424-9942
Fax: +86-21-5424-9931
TAITRON COMPONENTS INCORPORATED TAIWAN, TAIPEI
6F., No.190, Sec. 2, Zhongxing Rd., Xindian Dist., New Taipei City 23146, Taiwan R.O.C.
Tel:  886-2-2913-6238
Fax: 886-2-2913-6239